### RED BANK REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL BOARD OF EDUCATION 101 RIDGE ROAD LITTLE SILVER, NEW JERSEY

### SPECIAL MEETING December 1, 2020

## AGENDA

## **NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING**

A special meeting of the Red Bank Regional High School Board of Education will be held **on Tuesday, December 1, 2020 executive session at 5:30pm, with a public session to follow at 6:00pm** in the board meeting room of the administration building, 101 Ridge Road, Little Silver, New Jersey. Due to the current COVID-19 circumstances <u>public access to the meeting will be</u> <u>virtual</u>, while the Board of Education members may be in person.

## **OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT ANNOUNCEMENT**

"Pursuant to Section 5 of the Open Public Meetings Act, notice of this meeting was advertised in the Asbury Park Press on November 25, 2020.

# CALL TO ORDER

### **ROLL CALL OF MEMBERS**

### **EXECUTIVE SESSION**

RECOMMENDED: That this Board of Education, Red Bank Regional High School, enter into executive session for discussion of personnel, student issues, negotiations, litigations, as well as other matters which require attorney/client privilege. The outcome of such discussions will be made public at the appropriate time.

### CALL TO ORDER

### **ROLL CALL OF MEMBERS**

### PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

**1.0** <u>**PUBLIC COMMENT**</u>(Board Policy #0167 – Public and Executive Sessions)

### 2.0 SUPERINTENDENT'S REPORT

That the Board of Education approve the following items 2.1 - 2.2-(<u>Roll Call Vote</u>)

## <u>Personnel</u>

### 2.1 <u>Teacher of Chemistry, Leave Replacement (M.G.)</u>

That the Board of Education approve Donna Kauchak as a Teacher of Chemistry, Leave Replacement at the salary of \$59,950.00 prorated, MA+30-1 for the period of on or about November 30, 2020 - on or about May10, 2021.

#### 2.2 <u>Memorandum Of Agreement-Maintenance Unit 2020-2022</u>

WHEREAS; the Negotiations Committee of the Red Bank Regional Board of Education and the Red Bank Regional Education Association Maintenance Unit have reached an agreement on the terms and conditions of employment for the 2020-2021 and 2021-2022 school year;

BE IT RESOLVED: That the agreement between the parties as above set forth be and the same herewith is ratified and adopted by the Red Bank Regional High School Board of Education, the same be incorporated herein as if set forth at length and the Board President and the Board Secretary be and they herewith are authorized and directed to execute said agreement on behalf of this Board of Education.

### **COMMUNICATIONS**

**<u>PUBLIC COMMENT</u>** (Board Policy #0167 – Public and Executive Sessions)

#### **OLD BUSINESS**

#### NEW BUSINESS

#### **ADJOURNMENT**

### NEXT BOARD MEETING IS SCHEDULED FOR: December 16, 2020